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IN THIS ISSUE 

• Event Calendar 

• KORO BOSS Forum 

• New Area BOSS Coordinators 

LINKS TO BOSS 
BOSS in Korea
http://mwr.korea.army.mil/ 
boss.htm

Army-wide BOSS 
http://www.armymwr.com/portal 
/recreation/single/  

KOREA BOSS CONTACTS 
8th Army BOSS Representatives 
SSG Daniel Roman 
Daniel.Roman1@Korea.Army.Mil

SPC Kenneth Loper 
Kenneth.Loper@Korea.Army.Mil

KORO BOSS Program Manager 
Robert Lattanzi 
Robert.M.Lattanzi@Korea.Army. 
Mil

AREA BOSS REPRESENTATIVES 
AREA I 
SGT Quadedra Archie 

KOREA 

Quadedra.Archie@Korea.Army.Mil

AREA II 
SGT Yvette Hamilton 
Yvette.Hamilton@Korea.Army.Mil

AREA III 
SPC John Friend 
Jack.Friend@US.Army.Mil

AREA IV 
SGT Michael Winge 
Michael.J.Winge@Korea.Army.Mil

 

NOW IS THE TIME for all good boss reps to: 
Get involved in summer planning—how to take care of Soldiers? 
 

13 May at Yongsan Moyer Theatre: 
Korea BOSS F-F-F-Fashion Bash—three categories of fashion competition 
TO DO:  Buy your duds; make it a weekend in Seoul!    POCs: CAC/BOSS 

 

3 - 4 June at Chin Hae Naval Base, Busan: 
Korea BOSS Beach Blast—(don't tell anyone, but this is THE party of the 
year for Soldiers in Korea) 
Last year—750 Soldiers, 11 buses; 400 Soldiers from Area I 
Activities:  Club Activities, Sport Competitions, Bodybuilding and Karaoke 
Contests, Beach Competitions, Entertainment, Fun in the Sun 
Cost:  FREE (Soldiers only pay room share—hotel/motel—and some meals) 
TO DO:  Backwards plan—how to get the Soldiers down to the warm 
sands of Busan?  (Bring your whole section!)                   POCs: CAC/BOSS  

 

9 September from Yoido Pier, Seoul (near Yongsan): 
Korea BOSS Han River Casino Cruise…13th Annual 
TO DO:  Mark the date on your calendars                        POCs: CAC/BOSS 

WHY ARE 100 BOSS REPS TDY to Camp Humphreys, 
18-21 April? 

The 16th Annual KORO BOSS Forum: 
Training, Competition, Motivation, Teambuilding 
Senior KORO BOSS MWR and Military Advisors  
DA BOSS, KORO, and USFK Leaders 
Participative, Event-Filled Forum…theme: To Selflessly Serve 

NOT SKIPPING A BEAT 
INTRODUCING—The Four New Area BOSS Coordinators: 
      I: SGT Archie          II: SGT Hamilton      III: SPC Friend      IV: SGT Winge 
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BBeeaacchh  BBllaasstt……33--44  JJuunnee  

 

HHaann  RRiivveerr  CCaassiinnoo  
CCrruuiissee……99  SSeepp  

FFaasshhiioonn  BBaasshh……1133 
MMaayy  

KOREA REGION 
HTTP://MWR.KOREA.ARMY.MIL 
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